BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT
April 20t 2020

Southwest Town Center Outlot
9050 Dixie Highway — Louisville, KY 40258

CASE # 20-VARIANCE-0012
& 20-WAIVER-0001

Applicant
Blanding Partners, LLC

Representative
Kelli Jones, RLA
Sabak, Wilson & Lingo, Inc.
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GENERAL NOTES

0 mwwmmuwum

LOUSWLE 6 ErrORSON, CONTY METRGROUTAN, SR

BESEI AR R ST SonEaion b OMeR LBA.

STATE AND FEDENAL OROMANCES.

2) TROSON & SLT CONTROL: A SO AXD SIDWENTATION CONTROL

P of DGR e APPRORD A AcooRbunce Wi
TESON”  MANUAL - STANDARDS:

ENsTRICTaN PLAN APPROVAL

9 IS NOT LOCATED IN A 100 YEAR FLOCO NAZARD
hea. (P UAPS ZIICOHOSE & F1TICO08SE, DECENEER 5. 2006)

SANTARY SEWERS ARE AVALABLE BY CONMECTION. SAMITARY
FACLITIS SHALL CONFORM 7O MSO REGUIREMENTS.

5), CRANAGE / STORM WATER DETENDON. FAL CRIGURATON AN

8) THE DEVELOPUENT LSS I THE PRP PRE DSTRCT.

), SOUPATILE UTUITY UNES (RECTRC, PHONE, SHALL BE
A COMMON TRENCH UMLESS OTMERWSE 3

PROPRATE AGERGES.

10) AU SERVCE STRUCTURES SHALL BE SCREENED N ACCORDANCE

GUPTER 10 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE  SERWCE
STRUCTURES INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMTED TO: PROPANE TANKS.
DUMPSTERS, HVAC UNITS, ELECTRIC TRANSFORMERS AND TELECOM
PURSUE

1) AL SGNAGE WL COMPLY WTH LOC CHAPTER 8 OR WL
THE APPROPRATE VARANCE.  ALL SGNAGE WL OBTAN THE
NECESSARY PERMITS.

12) AL RETAL SHOPS WUST HAVE INDIVDUAL CONNECTIONS PER
NSD'S FATS, OfL AND GREASE POLIY.

13) THS PROCT IS SUBJCT TO NS4 WATER QUALITY REGULATIONS
ONCE_THE INCREMENTAL AREA OF OISTURBANCE SUNS EQUAL TO OR
GREATER THAN 1 ACRE OF DISTURBANCE. ~PER THS. PREUMINARY
DEVELOPMENT PLAN, THE AREA OF DISTURBANCE IS 42850 5.

14) Das suBgcT CROSS-EASEMENT
nrmnnlun.mmunlﬂum

253 THS PROPERTY IS ALSO SUBECT 10

ERSEuenT ACREDUENT RECOROED W 08 11379, FS. 817,

EPSC NOTES

THE APPROVED EROSON PREVENTION AN SEDMENT CONTROL

K STOGGLES SIAL BE LOCATED ABAY FROM STREAUS. PONGS.
SWALES, AND CATOH BASNS.
suoeh, o SORGUNTELY CONTARED. THRGUGH THE U2 OF S

AL STREAM CROSSNGS MUST UTLZE LOW-WATER CROSSNG
STRUCTURES PER W.5D. STANDARD DRAWNG ER-02.

WHERE CONSTRUCTION OR LAND DISTURBANCE ACTMTY WL OR
TEPGRSLY CEASED O Ay PORTON Or A ST TOWPORARY
STABLZATION ~MEASURES SWALL BE REQURED AS  SOON
PRACTCABLE, BUT NOT LATER THAN 14 CALENOAR DAYS AFTER

s
STE

as
T

‘SEDMENT-LADEN TRENCHNG,
BORNG, OR nmmmmu:wmwxwvnA
SEDMENT_ TRAPPING. TO BENG DISCARGED IN
SR POND, SWALE: OF CATOH SASBL

EPSC PHASING
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INLET PROTECTION ONCE SITE IS
STABLzED & RTARN B ESTABUSAED

UTILITY NOTE

Baow (Lo BLECTRC 0AS AND
WATER LN THE TOR SHALL BE

2 TN ALL UTLITY REQUREMENTS ~SET FORTH ON
TE PUNS MO N ‘SPECICATIONS

TYPICAL PARKING SPACES
o soux

MH§ 101173

“EX.-30" INGRESS &
ECRESS EASEMENT
0.8. 6057, PG, 646~

TO BE RELEASED

S 34'41"0

w 214.72"

15 PRIVATE SANITARY 15' PRIVATE SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT SEWER EASEMENT

8" PRIVATE SEWER >

PARK PLACE MALL SEWER

0.

( A 368 DUMPSTER -
ENCLOSURE
o B . W
60' 4 BIKE
PARKING
S U i

]

L —

.55

<
G
3

1,200 SF
PATIO

- SCREEN DUMPSTER
7. — ,Y/ /V ENCLOSURE
l& | (. | ’_\
u L i S
- PROP. 6' 5y
PROPOSED SEWLE BB 7

4,300 SF

RESTAURANT- PROPOSED

5,525 SF
RETAIL

F 95,528,265
LIy

PROP. 5" SIDEWALK o

b 7 \ EX. SIGN TO BE T
1 | | REMOVED
NEW SIGN = } ‘
s e R RO AN
720 SF t e I 1 ==} i |
N335 30" £ N-3424 ?’) 535 70?10‘" W
28.29" 855 2220

RIGHT-0F

PARKING DIAGRAM
TOSoAE T =200

DIXIE HIGHWAY

oka U.S. HIGHWAY 31w

i WAY VARIES, 97' MINIMUM

I AN EEE TN SEN RS RN e SRR EEEEEEEEE

ki X //JOQ /" KT

S 65' STRUCTURE 15' LANDSCAPE BUFFER 3

2g SETBACK FROM CL (WAIVER REQUIRED) fs g VARIABLE GAS & E

zZ : ELECTRIC EASEMENT 8

o SIDEWALK gis

£ @
Ed

L------

s
ke b wens, B REVOCASLE TRUST
elxswie. W anz
W, e 708

CENTER PARKING CALCULATIONS DI,

1150 SPACES
il

2,014 SPACES

(RsTaRA S 1750 = 179)

DISTING PARKING: 1,483 SPACES
PARKING TO BE REMOVED: 52 SPACES
NEW PARKING ADDED: 68 SPACES
TOTAL PARKNG PROVDED: 1479 SPACES

(\nﬂmuntsﬂﬁ)
NOTE: TS STE QUAUFEES FOR THE FOLLOWNG REDUCTIONS
PER LDC 0.13F AS FOLLOWS:
REDUCTION — TARC PROXMITY
20% REDUCTION — GREEN STE DESIGN STANDARDS.
¥ DEVELOPED SITE
= TARC ROUTE 18

LOCATION MAP
T WO SAE

SITE DATA
20MNG DISTRCT: o1
FoRM DISTRICT:
EXSTNG USE: VACANT/PARKING
PROPOSED USE: REST!
GROSS SITE 117 AC (50,857 )
BULDING AREA: 5
BULDING HEIGHT: 60 MAX.
AR o
TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENTS
STE AREA 50857 SF
EXISTNG TREE CANOPY 0-40%
TREE CANOPY CLASS cLASS ¢
EXISTNG TREE CANGPY TO REWAN 0 ¥ (0%)

NEW TREE CANCRY 1017 & (20%)
ILA CALCULATIONS
VUA AREA 29% &
LA REQUIRED (7.5%) 2245 &
LA PROWOED: prery
PARKING CALCULATIONS
PARKING REQUIRED: 6 sPACcES

(RETAL © 1/250 = 22)
(RESTAURANT © 1/125 = 44)
147 sPaces

"ERETRA o

PARKNG PROVOED: 8 sPAcES
(NCLUDING 3 H.C. SPACES)

BICYCLE PARKING CALCULATIONS
SHoRT TERM & sPaces
Lows TR 4 sPaces

IMPERVIOUS AREA CALCULATIONS

TOTAL STE AREA P
ESTMATED AREA OF DISTURBANCE

DUSTNG WPERVOUS AREA uau-
orToRe s 5o ¥

ADDITIONAL REQUESTS

1. WAVER OF LOC 10210 TO ALLOW AN EXSTNG PARKNG
AREA TO DNCROAGH NTO THE REQURED VEMGLE USE

2 WANER OF L0C 10.2.48.3 T0 ALLOW M EXSTNG UTLTY
Wsﬂw 8 LJ

———— FORU DISTRICT

g 6816

9-CAT2-0002
WANER—0001

IN
PLANNERS
s02) 584 - 6211

w0z

WILSON & LINGO,
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
LOWSVLLE,  XENTUCKY

608 5 THRD STREET,

SABAK,

ENGINEERS,

THE HENAY CLAY
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EXISTING LANDSCAPE BUFFER
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OLLIE’S |

/4 DOLLAR TREE

6

INTERNALLY LIT
SIGN PANEL \

S

SHOE s
CARNIVAL | SHOE

CATO |27 saemer CARNIVAL

SIGN STRUCTURAL JUNIOR - MISSES & 7
POST & PLUS 107 T BAPTIST
JUNIOR - MISSES
&PLUS
1800-000-0000

LEASING INFO:

CONCRETE i BREAK METAL
TOPPING N\ A O: 1800-000-0000 — POST ENCLOSURE

BRICK VENEER —

P\

o == : —

|=~— FOUNDATION

~— FOUNDATION BY OTHERS

BY OTHERS

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW PERSPECTIVE
01 — 02 03
1/8" = 10" (1:96) 1/8" =1'-0"(1:96) Scale: N/A

TENANT PYLON SIGN 0227.2020

AN

DONHOFF KARGL NALL ARCHITECTS

PROPOSED PYLON SIGN FOR I
SOUTHWEST TOWN CENTER

PROPOSED SIGN ELEVATIONS




SUMMARY OF REQUESTS

1. WAIVER OF LDC 10.2.10 TO ALLOW AN EXISTING
PARKING AREA TO ENCROACH INTO THE REQUIRED
VEHICLE USE AREA BUFFER.

2. WAIVER OF LDC 10.2.4.B.3 TO ALLOW AN
EXISTING UTILITY EASEMENT TO OVERLAP A
LANDSCAPE BUFFER BY MORE THAN 50%.

3. VARIANCE FROM TABLE 8.3.2 TO ALLOW THE
PROPOSED FREESTANDING SIGN TO MATCH THE
EXISTING SIGN THAT IS BEING REMOVED.
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